GENERAL INFORMATION
CHAPTER 1
GENERAL INFORMATION
1
MODEL INFORMATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.2
MODEL IDENTIFICATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.2
ENGINE DESIGNATION NUMBER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.2
VIN IDENTIFICATION  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.2

The engine model and serial number can be found on a decal applied to the side of the engine’s cylinder (see Figure 1-2).
}
Machine Model Number Identification} }
Model Year
Designation
  Basic Chassis
  Designation Engine Designation
Emissions &
Model Option
             R  1 2   T H   7 6   A G}
4  X  A     T   H   7  6   A    *    C     P     0      0      0     0     0    0 }
1   2   3    4    5   6   7   8   9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17
World
 Mfg. ID
Engine
  Vehicle Description   Vehicle Identifier
Check Digit
Model
Year Body Style
Plant No.
Individual Serial No.
* This could be either
 a number or a letterPowertrain
Emissions
Figure 1-1
VIN
Figure 1-2
Engine
Serial Number
1.2
9923499 - 2011 / 2012 RANGER 800 Service Manual
© Copyright 2011 Polaris Sales Inc.
GENERAL INFORMATION
1
VEHICLE INFORMATION
Publication Numbers
(CA): California 50-State Models
NOTE: When ordering service parts be sure to use the correct parts manual.
NOTE: Polaris factory publications can be found at www.polarisindustries.com or purchased from
Replacement Keys
Replacement keys can be made from the original key. To identify which series the key is, take the first two digits on the
original key and refer to the chart to the right for the proper part number.
SPECIAL TOOLS
Special tools may be required while servicing this vehicle. Some of the tools listed or depicted are mandatory, while other
tools may be substituted with a similar tool, if available. Polaris recommends the use of Polaris Special Tools when
servicing any Polaris product. Dealers may order special tools through Polaris’ official tool supplier, SPX Corporation,
by phone at 1-800-328-6657 or on-line at http://polaris.spx.com/.
Model Model No. Owner’s Manual PN Parts Manual PN
2011 RANGER XP 800 (CA)
R11TH76AA, AB, AC, AF, AG, AH, AK, AO, AR, AZ
(AAC, ABC, ACC, AFC, AGC, AHC, AKC, AOC,
ARC, AZC)
9923125 9923137
2011 RANGER XP 800 EPS (CA)
R11TY76AB, AG, AR, AV, AZ
(ABC, AGC, ARC, AVC, AZC)
9923125 9923137
2011 RANGER HD 800 R11TY76AN 9923125 9923137
2011 RANGER CREW 800 R11WH76AG, AR 9923125 9923146
2011 RANGER CREW 800 EPS R11WY76AE, AH, AJ 9923125 9923146
2011 RANGER 6X6 800 R11HR76AG, AR 9923125 9923126
2012 RANGER XP 800 (CA)
R12TH76AA, AG, AH, AI, AM, AR, AW
(AAC, AGC, AHC, AMC, ARC, AWC)
9923497 9923515
2012 RANGER XP 800 EPS (CA) R12TH7EAB, AG, AR, AZ (ABC, AGC, ARC, AZC) 9923497 9923515
2012 RANGER HD 800 R12TX7EAN 9923497 9923515
2012 RANGER CREW 800 R12WH76AG, AR 9923497 9923527
2012 RANGER CREW 800 EPS R12WH7EAH, AV 9923497 9923541
2012 RANGER 6X6 800 R12HR76AG, AR 9923497 9923498
Series# Part Number
20 4010278